date of the last signature on the FWC (signature of the Secretary General), except for the terms laid out in 

the termination clauses (see Article II.14 in the Framework Service Contract). 

Article 6. Estimated value of the contract 

The total estimated amount of the call for tender is € 250.000,00 (Two Hundred Fifty thousand/00) 

excluding VAT, for the duration of the contract 5 (five) years. 

The present call for tender is divided in 5 lots whose estimated amount is the following:  

 LOT A: € 50.000,00 (Fifty thousand/00) excluding VAT, for the duration of the contract 5 (five) years;